Jorda Projects Completed
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JORDA
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
Projects Completed
Last Revised: 11/11/24
Education
Project Name District General Contractor | Completion Date Type
EWF Stirrup and "K" Elementary School MDCPS SAC 1985 Elementary
State School "D" MDCPS SAC 1985 Elementary
State School "L" MDCPS Danville-Findorff 1985 Elementary
State School "Q" MDCPS Danville-Findorff 1985 Elementary
Winston Park Elementary MDCPS Danville-Findorff 1985 Elementary
State School "K" MDCPS BCA 1986 Elementary
Campbell Drive Elementary School MDCPS Danville-Findorff 1988 Elementary
Gloria Floyd Elementary School MDCPS BCA 1989 Elementary
Riverside Elementary School MDCPS Shafer & Miller 1989 Elementary
Cooper City Elementary SBBC Pirtle 1990 Elementary
Robert Renick Special Education MDCPS Dayco Astaldi 1990 Special Education
Nova Blanche Foreman School MDCPS Kimmel 1990 Foreman School
South Point Elementary School MDCPS Glen 1991 Elementary
Pasadena Lakes Elementary SBBC Max South 1991 Elementary
DPCC Computer Center MDCPS Prime 1991 Elementary
Griffin Elementary School SBBC World 1991 Elementary
Coral Gables Senior High School MDCPS L &F 1991 High School
Treasure Island Elementary SBBC Vasallo 1991 Elementary
Colbert Elementary School SBBC World 1991 Elementary
Miami South Ridge Senior High MDCPS Prime 1991 High School
Fulford Elementary School MDCPS BCA 1992 Elementary
50 - Portables DCPs MDCPS Target 1992 Modular/ New
State School "V" MDCPS Beauchamp 1992 Elementary
State School "K-1" MDCPS BCA 1994 Elementary
North Beach Elementary MDCPS Danville-Findorff 1994 Elementary
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State School "BBB"

Westview Elementary School
Miami Central High School
Nautilus Middle School

State School "L-1"

State School "W"

Jan Mann Opportunity Education
Watkins Elementary School
Redland Elementary School
State School "F-1"

A.L. Lewis Elementary School
State School "I-91"

State School "F"

State School "H-1"

State School "U"

Sunset Elementary School
Group "A" Schools Turn key - 3 Sites
Elementary School "Q-91"
Elementary School "S-91"
Elementary School "K-91"
State School "CCC"

State School "GG" - Ice storage
Arcola Elementary School
Primary Learning Center "H"
Whispering Pines Elementary School
Allapatah Elementary School
Floranada Elementary

Middle Learning Center "AA"
Middle Learning Center "BB"
Middle Learning Center "CC"
Middle Learning Center "DD"
Sabal Palm Elementary School
Plantation Elementary School
Primary Learning Center "A"
Primary Learning Center "L"
State School "X"

Parkland Elementary School

MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
SBBC

Andrade Gutierrez
A.R.A.
Beauchamp
Beauchamp
BCA
Danville-Findorff
Beauchamp
Danville-Findorff
BCA
Danville-Findorff
Danville-Findorff
Pirtle
The Haskell Company
The Haskell Company
The Haskell Company
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Andrade Gutierrez
Shaffer & Miller
BDI
Local Contractors
Ccc
CcC
Pirtle
BCA
BCA
BCA
BCA
D.L. Kirby
Danville-Findorff
BDI
BDI
Danville-Findorff
Pirtle

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
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Senior High School
Elem- Renovation
High School/Reno
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
Opportunity School
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Senior High School
Middle School
Elementary
Primary Learning
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
Elem-Renovation
Elementary
Primary Lear/New
Primary Lear/New
Elementary/New
Elementary



Tamarac Elementary School
Miami Lakes Tech. School
Primary Learning Center "U"
Booker T. Washington
Richmond Heights

Mays Middle School

Elementary School "O"
Elementary School "P"

State School "GGG"

Brownsville Middle School

Ada Meritt Elementary "B-1"
Lamar Louis Curry VV-1

Broward High School "JJJ"
Country Isles Elementary School
Broward Modular - 5 sites
Country Isles Elementary School
Fairway Elementary School
Miramar Elementary School
Palmview Elementary School
Sea Castle Elementary School
State School "TT"

Howard McMillan Middle School
Atlantic West Elementary
Rickards Middle School
Ramblewood Middle School
Coral Springs High School
Northeast High School
Stranahan High School

Whiddon Rogers Adult Education School

Seagull School

Indian Ridge Middle School
Country Isles Elementary School
Cypress Bay Elementary School
Oakland Park Elementary

State School "Y"

Total Management Program - 12 sites

Homestead Senior High School

SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
MDCPS

Pirtle
SBR Joint Venture
Shoma
Danville-Findorff
Hewett-Kier
Hewett-Kier
Pirtle
Sessoms
SBR Joint Venture
Hewett-Kier
Pirtle
SBR Joint Venture
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
The Collage
Suffolk
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Padula & Wadsworth
Pirtle
Hewett-Kier

2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
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Elementary
Tech.Middle/New
Primary L.C.
Senior High School
Middle Lear.Center
Middle/Renovation
Elementary
Elementary
Senior High School
Middle/Renovation
Elementary
Middle School/New
Senior High School
Elem-Renovation
Modular/ New
Modular/ New
Modular/ New
Modular/ New
Modular/ New
Modular/ New
Middle School
Middle/Renovation
Elementary
Middle School
Middle School
Senior High School
Senior High School
Senior High School
Adult Education
Senior High School
Middle School
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Modular/ New
High School/Reno
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Dade Modular Il, Group 6 - 2 sites
David Fairchild Elementary
Kenwood Elementary

Miami Norland Senior High School
Miami Palmetto Senior High School
Lawton Chiles Middle School

Dade Modular Il, Group 4 - 6 sites
Caribbean Elementary School
Crestview Elementary School
Florida City Elementary School
Pine Villa Elementary School
Sweetwater Elementary School
Dade Modular I, Group 3 - 5 sites
Avocado Elementary School
Leisure City K-8

Redondo Elementary School
Campbell Drive Elementary School
Peskoe Elementary School

Dade Modular I, Group 5 - 3 sites
Cutler Ridge Middle School 1 & 2
Campbell Drive Elementary School
Sylvania Heights Elementary School
Monarch High School & Science Lab
Broward Modular - 5 sites

Coral Springs Elementary School
Margate Elementary School
Millennium Middle School

Walker Elementary School

J.P. Taravella High School

State School "YY-1" Jorge Mas Canosa
Bowman Foster Elementary School
Dade Modular I, Group 7 - 1 Site
Dolphin Bay Elementary School
State School "WWW" West Hialeah HS
State School "CCC-1"

Vineland Elementary

State School "BB-1"

MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
SBBC
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS
MDCPS

Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
The Collage
Hewett-Kier

Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
BCA

BCA

BCA

Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
MCM
Pirtle
Pirtle
Pirtle
MCM

Pavarini

Pirtle
MCM

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
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Modular/ New
Elementary
Elementary

Sr.High Renovation
Sr.High Renovation

Middle School

Modular/ New
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Modular/ New
Elementary
K - 8 School
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Modular/ New

Middle School
Elementary
Elementary

Sr.High Renovation

Modular/ New
Elementary
Elementary

Middle School
Elementary

Senior High School

Modular/ New
Elementary

Modular/ New
Elementary

Senior High School
Senior High School
Modular/New
Middle School
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Sunset Lakes SBBC Pirtle 2008 Modular/New
Vineland Elementary SBBC Pirtle 2008 Modular/New
Tradewinds Elementary SBBC Pirtle 2008 Modular/New
Stoneman Douglas Sr. High School SBBC Pirtle 2008 Modular/New
Quietwaters Elementary SBBC Pirtle 2008 Modular/New
Leewood Elementary MDCPS Pirtle 2008 Modular/New
Western Senior High School SBBC Pirtle 2009 ADA Restrm Remod.
Western Senior High School SBBC Pirtle 2009 Cafeteria
Western Senior High School SBBC Pirtle 2009 Mini-Gym
Alonzo & Tracy Mouring Senior High School MDCPS Pavarini 2010 Senior High School
Carol City Senior High School "LLL" MDCPS Coastal 2010 Senior High School
Miami Senior High School - Historical Renovation MDCPS MCM 2013 Sr.High Renovation
Horace O'Bryant School (Key West) MCSD Coastal 2013 Middle School
Fort Lauderdale Senior High School SBBC Kaufman Lynn 2014 Sr.High Renovation
Mast Academy ( Key Biscayne ) MDCPS Pirtle 2015 Senior High School
Bowman Ashe Elementary MDCPS Coastal 2015 Elem. Renovation
Doral Academy Charter Renovation MDCPS Jorda Mechanical 2016 Middle / Sr. High
Miami Springs Cooling Tower Replacement MDCPS Mac Construction 2018 Sr.High Renovation
Kenwood Elementary Renovation MDCPS VPI Construction 2018 Elem. Renovation
Norwood Elementary School Renovation MDCPS HA Contracting 2018 Elem. Renovation
Glades Middle School Addition MDCPS VPI Construction 2020 Middle School
Citrus Grove Elementary MDCPS VPI Construction 2020 Elementary School
Coconut Grove Elementary MDCPS VPI Construction 2020 Elementary School
Cambpell Park Elementary PCS Pinellas County 2021 Elementary School

Higher Education

Project Name Location General Contractor | Completion Date Type

FIU Campus Support Complex Miami Tarafa 1999 University
MDC Southwest Miami MDC 1999 College
MDC Southwest Miami MDC 2000 College
MDC Southwest Miami MDC 2000 College
FIU Housing Buildings I, Il, & 111 Miami Turner 2000 University
MDCC Wolfson Campus Auditorium Southwest Miami Pirtle 2010 College
FIU MMC Baseball Stadium Miami Pirtle 2011 University
FIU BBC Marin Science Labs Miami Pirtle 2012 University
FIU BBC Marine Biology Elevator Miami Pirtle 2012 University
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FIU MMC Science Labs

FIU BBC School of Hospitality Dining & Expansion
University of Florida IFAS Campus

MDCC Renovation

Florida National University VRF Renovation

Miami
Miami
Homestead
N. Campus Miami
Hialeah

Arellano
Pirtle
Pirtle
MAC Construction
Jorda

2012
2013
2013
2020
2023

University

University

University
College
College
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