

Projects Completed

Last Revised: 11/11/24

Education

Laacation				
Project Name	District	General Contractor	Completion Date	Туре
EWF Stirrup and "K" Elementary School	MDCPS	SAC	1985	Elementary
State School "D"	MDCPS	SAC	1985	Elementary
State School "L"	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1985	Elementary
State School "Q"	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1985	Elementary
Winston Park Elementary	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1985	Elementary
State School "K"	MDCPS	BCA	1986	Elementary
Campbell Drive Elementary School	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1988	Elementary
Gloria Floyd Elementary School	MDCPS	BCA	1989	Elementary
Riverside Elementary School	MDCPS	Shafer & Miller	1989	Elementary
Cooper City Elementary	SBBC	Pirtle	1990	Elementary
Robert Renick Special Education	MDCPS	Dayco Astaldi	1990	Special Education
Nova Blanche Foreman School	MDCPS	Kimmel	1990	Foreman School
South Point Elementary School	MDCPS	Glen	1991	Elementary
Pasadena Lakes Elementary	SBBC	Max South	1991	Elementary
DPCC Computer Center	MDCPS	Prime	1991	Elementary
Griffin Elementary School	SBBC	World	1991	Elementary
Coral Gables Senior High School	MDCPS	L &F	1991	High School
Treasure Island Elementary	SBBC	Vasallo	1991	Elementary
Colbert Elementary School	SBBC	World	1991	Elementary
Miami South Ridge Senior High	MDCPS	Prime	1991	High School
Fulford Elementary School	MDCPS	BCA	1992	Elementary
50 - Portables DCPs	MDCPS	Target	1992	Modular/ New
State School "V"	MDCPS	Beauchamp	1992	Elementary
State School "K-1"	MDCPS	BCA	1994	Elementary
North Beach Elementary	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1994	Elementary

State School "BBB"	MDCPS	Andrade Gutierrez	1995	Senior High School
Westview Elementary School	MDCPS	A.R.A.	1995	Elem- Renovation
Miami Central High School	MDCPS	Beauchamp	1995	High School/Reno
Nautilus Middle School	MDCPS	Beauchamp	1995	Middle School
State School "L-1"	MDCPS	BCA	1995	Middle School
State School "W"	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1995	Middle School
Jan Mann Opportunity Education	MDCPS	Beauchamp	1995	Opportunity School
Watkins Elementary School	SBBC	Danville-Findorff	1996	Elementary
Redland Elementary School	MDCPS	BCA	1996	Elementary
State School "F-1"	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1996	Elementary
A.L. Lewis Elementary School	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	1996	Elementary
State School "I-91"	SBBC	Pirtle	1996	Elementary
State School "F"	MDCPS	The Haskell Company	1996	Elementary
State School "H-1"	MDCPS	The Haskell Company	1996	Elementary
State School "U"	MDCPS	The Haskell Company	1996	Elementary
Sunset Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	1998	Elementary
Group "A" Schools Turn key - 3 Sites	SBBC	Pirtle	1998	Elementary
Elementary School "Q-91"	SBBC	Pirtle	1998	Elementary
Elementary School "S-91"	SBBC	Pirtle	1998	Elementary
Elementary School "K-91"	SBBC	Pirtle	1998	Elementary
State School "CCC"	MDCPS	Andrade Gutierrez	1998	Senior High School
State School "GG" - Ice storage	MDCPS	Shaffer & Miller	1998	Middle School
Arcola Elementary School	MDCPS	BDI	1998	Elementary
Primary Learning Center "H"	MDCPS	Local Contractors	1998	Primary Learning
Whispering Pines Elementary School	MDCPS	CCC	1998	Elementary
Allapatah Elementary School	MDCPS	CCC	1998	Elementary
Floranada Elementary	MDCPS	Pirtle	1998	Elementary
Middle Learning Center "AA"	MDCPS	BCA	1999	Middle School
Middle Learning Center "BB"	MDCPS	BCA	1999	Middle School
Middle Learning Center "CC"	MDCPS	BCA	1999	Middle School
Middle Learning Center "DD"	MDCPS	BCA	1999	Middle School
Sabal Palm Elementary School	MDCPS	D.L. Kirby	1999	Elem-Renovation
Plantation Elementary School	SBBC	Danville-Findorff	2000	Elementary
Primary Learning Center "A"	MDCPS	BDI	2000	Primary Lear/New
Primary Learning Center "L"	MDCPS	BDI	2000	Primary Lear/New
State School "X"	SBBC	Danville-Findorff	2000	Elementary/New
Parkland Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2001	Elementary

Tamarac Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2001	Elementary
Miami Lakes Tech. School	MDCPS	SBR Joint Venture	2001	Tech.Middle/New
Primary Learning Center "U"	MDCPS	Shoma	2001	Primary L.C.
Booker T. Washington	MDCPS	Danville-Findorff	2002	Senior High School
Richmond Heights	MDCPS	Hewett-Kier	2002	Middle Lear.Center
Mays Middle School	MDCPS	Hewett-Kier	2002	Middle/Renovation
Elementary School "O"	SBBC	Pirtle	2002	Elementary
Elementary School "P"	SBBC	Sessoms	2002	Elementary
State School "GGG"	MDCPS	SBR Joint Venture	2003	Senior High School
Brownsville Middle School	MDCPS	Hewett-Kier	2003	Middle/Renovation
Ada Meritt Elementary "B-1"	MDCPS	Pirtle	2003	Elementary
Lamar Louis Curry VV-1	MDCPS	SBR Joint Venture	2003	Middle School/New
Broward High School "JJJ"	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Senior High School
Country Isles Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Elem-Renovation
Broward Modular - 5 sites	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Modular/ New
Country Isles Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Modular/ New
Fairway Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Modular/ New
Miramar Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Modular/ New
Palmview Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Modular/ New
Sea Castle Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2004	Modular/ New
State School "TT"	MDCPS	The Collage	2005	Middle School
Howard McMillan Middle School	MDCPS	Suffolk	2005	Middle/Renovation
Atlantic West Elementary	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Elementary
Rickards Middle School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Middle School
Ramblewood Middle School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Middle School
Coral Springs High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Senior High School
Northeast High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Senior High School
Stranahan High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Senior High School
Whiddon Rogers Adult Education School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Adult Education
Seagull School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Senior High School
Indian Ridge Middle School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Middle School
Country Isles Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Elementary
Cypress Bay Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Elementary
Oakland Park Elementary	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Elementary
State School "Y"	SBBC	Padula & Wadsworth	2005	Elementary
Total Management Program - 12 sites	SBBC	Pirtle	2005	Modular/ New
Homestead Senior High School	MDCPS	Hewett-Kier	2005	High School/Reno

Dade Modular II, Group 6 - 2 sites	MDCPS	Pirtle	2005	Modular/ New
David Fairchild Elementary	MDCPS	Pirtle	2005	Elementary
Kenwood Elementary	MDCPS	Pirtle	2005	Elementary
Miami Norland Senior High School	MDCPS	The Collage	2005	Sr.High Renovation
Miami Palmetto Senior High School	MDCPS	Hewett-Kier	2005	Sr.High Renovation
Lawton Chiles Middle School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Middle School
Dade Modular II, Group 4 - 6 sites	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Modular/ New
Caribbean Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Crestview Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Florida City Elementary School	MDCPS	BCA	2006	Elementary
Pine Villa Elementary School	MDCPS	BCA	2006	Elementary
Sweetwater Elementary School	MDCPS	BCA	2006	Elementary
Dade Modular I, Group 3 - 5 sites	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Modular/ New
Avocado Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Leisure City K-8	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	K - 8 School
Redondo Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Campbell Drive Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Peskoe Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Dade Modular II, Group 5 - 3 sites	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Modular/ New
Cutler Ridge Middle School 1 & 2	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Middle School
Campbell Drive Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Sylvania Heights Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Monarch High School & Science Lab	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Sr.High Renovation
Broward Modular - 5 sites	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Modular/ New
Coral Springs Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Margate Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Millennium Middle School	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Middle School
Walker Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
J.P. Taravella High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2006	Senior High School
State School "YY-1" Jorge Mas Canosa	MDCPS	MCM	2006	Modular/ New
Bowman Foster Elementary School	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Elementary
Dade Modular II, Group 7 - 1 Site	MDCPS	Pirtle	2006	Modular/ New
Dolphin Bay Elementary School	SBBC	Pirtle	2007	Elementary
State School "WWW" West Hialeah HS	MDCPS	MCM	2007	Senior High School
State School "CCC-1"	MDCPS	Pavarini	2007	Senior High School
Vineland Elementary	MDCPS	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
State School "BB-1"	MDCPS	MCM	2008	Middle School

Sunset Lakes	SBBC	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
Vineland Elementary	SBBC	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
Tradewinds Elementary	SBBC	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
Stoneman Douglas Sr. High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
Quietwaters Elementary	SBBC	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
Leewood Elementary	MDCPS	Pirtle	2008	Modular/New
Western Senior High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2009	ADA Restrm Remod.
Western Senior High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2009	Cafeteria
Western Senior High School	SBBC	Pirtle	2009	Mini-Gym
Alonzo & Tracy Mouring Senior High School	MDCPS	Pavarini	2010	Senior High School
Carol City Senior High School "LLL"	MDCPS	Coastal	2010	Senior High School
Miami Senior High School - Historical Renovation	MDCPS	MCM	2013	Sr.High Renovation
Horace O'Bryant School (Key West)	MCSD	Coastal	2013	Middle School
Fort Lauderdale Senior High School	SBBC	Kaufman Lynn	2014	Sr.High Renovation
Mast Academy (Key Biscayne)	MDCPS	Pirtle	2015	Senior High School
Bowman Ashe Elementary	MDCPS	Coastal	2015	Elem. Renovation
Doral Academy Charter Renovation	MDCPS	Jorda Mechanical	2016	Middle / Sr. High
Miami Springs Cooling Tower Replacement	MDCPS	Mac Construction	2018	Sr.High Renovation
Kenwood Elementary Renovation	MDCPS	VPI Construction	2018	Elem. Renovation
Norwood Elementary School Renovation	MDCPS	HA Contracting	2018	Elem. Renovation
Glades Middle School Addition	MDCPS	VPI Construction	2020	Middle School
Citrus Grove Elementary	MDCPS	VPI Construction	2020	Elementary School
Coconut Grove Elementary	MDCPS	VPI Construction	2020	Elementary School
Cambpell Park Elementary	PCS	Pinellas County	2021	Elementary School

Higher Education

Project Name	Location	General Contractor	Completion Date	Туре
FIU Campus Support Complex	Miami	Tarafa	1999	University
MDC	Southwest Miami	MDC	1999	College
MDC	Southwest Miami	MDC	2000	College
MDC	Southwest Miami	MDC	2000	College
FIU Housing Buildings I, II, & III	Miami	Turner	2000	University
MDCC Wolfson Campus Auditorium	Southwest Miami	Pirtle	2010	College
FIU MMC Baseball Stadium	Miami	Pirtle	2011	University
FIU BBC Marin Science Labs	Miami	Pirtle	2012	University
FIU BBC Marine Biology Elevator	Miami	Pirtle	2012	University

FIU MMC Science Labs	Miami	Arellano	2012	University
FIU BBC School of Hospitality Dining & Expansion	Miami	Pirtle	2013	University
University of Florida IFAS Campus	Homestead	Pirtle	2013	University
MDCC Renovation	N. Campus Miami	MAC Construction	2020	College
Florida National University VRF Renovation	Hialeah	Jorda	2023	College